
San Diego (6-4 , 4-2) -vs- Valparaiso (1-9 , 0-6)
11/08/2025 at Valparaiso, Indiana (Brown Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:03 PM   End of Game: 03:08 PM   Duration: 03:04
Referee: Downs,Tyler   Line Judge: Engelmann,Jeff   Side Judge: Surmin,Leanne   Umpire: Flanagan,Steve
Back Judge: Abro,Joe   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Meyer,Nick    Field Judge: Banks,Samuel
Temperature: 45   Wind: NE 7mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/08/2025
Site: Valparaiso, Indiana (Brown Field)
Attendance: 1,114

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
USD 10 3 13 17 43
VAL 0 14 7 6 27

Qtr Time Scoring Play USD VAL
1st 09:23 USD - Salazar,Emiliano 39 yd field goal 11 plays, 38 yards, TOP 04:10 3 0

1st 00:46
USD - Colombo,Matt 11 yd pass from Nankil,Dom (Salazar,Emiliano kick) 1 plays, 11 yards, TOP
00:09 10 0

2nd 10:32
VAL - Yeats,Devin 28 yd pass from Keefe,Rowan (Shepherd,Liam kick) 11 plays, 75 yards, TOP
05:14 10 7

2nd 02:08 USD - Salazar,Emiliano 43 yd field goal 4 plays, -1 yards, TOP 01:34 13 7

2nd 00:12
VAL - Rumoro,Michael 3 yd pass from Keefe,Rowan (Shepherd,Liam kick) 7 plays, 61 yards, TOP
01:50 13 14

3rd 11:01 USD - Criter,Adam 9 yd run (Salazar,Emiliano kick), 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:54 20 14
3rd 10:44 VAL - Ricketti,Ryan 100 yd kickoff return (Shepherd,Liam kick) 20 21
3rd 07:24 USD - Colombo,Matt 3 yd run ( ), 7 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:20 26 21
4th 14:54 USD - Salazar,Emiliano 21 yd field goal 11 plays, 52 yards, TOP 05:30 29 21
4th 06:00 USD - Colombo,Matt 36 yd run (Salazar,Emiliano kick), 7 plays, 90 yards, TOP 04:07 36 21
4th 03:43 VAL - Long,Noah 34 yd pass from Keefe,Rowan ( ) 8 plays, 80 yards, TOP 02:10 36 27
4th 00:15 USD - Criter,Adam 2 yd run (Salazar,Emiliano kick), 8 plays, 41 yards, TOP 03:27 43 27



Team Statistics USD VAL
FIRST DOWNS 24 15
    Rushing 11 3
    Passing 13 11
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 241 56
    Attempts 45 21
    Avg. Per Rush 5.4 2.7
    Rushing TDs 4 0
    Yards Gained 250 68
    Yds. Lost 9 12
NET YARDS Passing 219 234
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-29-0 19-30-3
    Avg. / Att. 7.6 7.8
    Avg. / Comp. 10.4 12.3
    TDs 1 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 460 290
    Plays 74 51
    Avg. / Play 6.2 5.7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-50 5-40
PUNTS-YARDS 1-40 3-110
    Avg. / Punt 40 36.7
    Net / Punt 40.0 25.7
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 9-546 4-224
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.7 56.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 29.8 38.8
    Touchbacks 4 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-33-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 33.0 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-49-0 4-198-1
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 16.3 49.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3-5-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 36:03 23:57
        1st Quarter 9:36 5:24
        2nd Quarter 6:03 8:57
        3rd Quarter 12:43 2:17
        4th Quarter 7:41 7:19
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 14 6 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 6-7 1-2
        Touchdowns 4-7 1-2
        Field Goals 2-7 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-7 1-6
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 3-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 3-3 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

San Diego Valparaiso

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Nankil,Dom 21 29 219 1 0 34 1
Totals 21 29 219 1 0 34 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Keefe,Rowan 19 30 234 3 3 34 1
Totals 19 30 234 3 3 34 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Colombo,Matt 15 122 1 121 2 36 8.1
Criter,Adam 26 118 1 117 2 11 4.5
Nankil,Dom 3 10 6 4 0 7 1.3
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 45 250 9 241 4 36 5.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Long,Noah 6 38 2 36 0 23 6.0
McNeely,Dawaiian 5 11 2 9 0 7 1.8
Keefe,Rowan 7 14 7 7 0 7 1.0
Rumoro,Michael 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
Simmons,Amir 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 21 68 12 56 0 23 2.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Schlom,Bradley 2 49 0 34
Hall,Christopher 4 45 0 30
Monach,Cole 6 43 0 16
Heverly,Josh 4 40 0 15
Smith,Peyton 2 15 0 17
Moseley,Ben 1 12 0 12
Colombo,Matt 1 11 1 11
Criter,Adam 1 4 0 4
Totals 21 219 1 34

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Ricketti,Ryan 6 58 0 25
Hayes,Colin 3 52 0 25
Yeats,Devin 2 44 1 28
Long,Noah 3 41 1 34
Melchiori,Jay 3 28 0 13
Mackay,Micah 1 8 0 8
Rumoro,Michael 1 3 1 3
Totals 19 234 3 34

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Salazar,Emiliano 1 40 40 40 1 0 0
Totals 1 40 40.0 40 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hillenburg,Nathani
el 3 110 36.7 39 0 0 0
Totals 3 110 36.7 39 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Takahashi,Yosei 1 33 33 1 11 11 0 0 0
Hall,Christopher 0 0 0 2 38 20 0 0 0
Higgins,Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lopez,Ruben 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Munro,Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5
Total 1 33 33 3 49 20 3 5 5

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Ricketti,Ryan 0 0 0 4 198 100 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 198 100 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Salazar,Emiliano 1st 09:23 39 GOOD
Salazar,Emiliano 2nd 02:08 43 GOOD
Salazar,Emiliano 4th 14:54 21 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Salazar,Emiliano 9 546 4 0 60.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Shepherd,Liam 4 224 1 0 56.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
San Diego Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Fischer,Nate 4 2 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lopez,Ruben 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Swayne,Ezekiel 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Guerrero,Johnathan 4 — 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper,Malachi — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Tre 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Gibson,Cayden 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Abenroth,River 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Meloche,Ryan — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Sena-Ortega,Trey 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Munro,Jack 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-5 — — —
Loch,David 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hemmert,Jack 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Higgins,Jake 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Nunes,Thomas 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pruitt,Carter 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scheck,Sean — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Niemi,Evan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Aletor,Shaun 1 — 1 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Criter,Adam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Colombo,Matt — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Monach,Cole — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Salazar,Emiliano — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Jaden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 29 18 47.0 4.0/12 1.0/7 — —/— 3-5 3 — 3

Valparaiso Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Feltrinelli,Anthony 7 5 12 1.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Mark 6 3 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilborn,De'Andre 5 3 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lendino,Nic 7 — 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cervantes,Connor 4 2 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Goworowski,Alex 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Fowler,Isaiah 3 2 5 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Molnar,Matt 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Markley,Micah 4 — 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
McBride,Tyler — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nabers,Hunter 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Little,Wyatt 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nurse,O.C. 2 — 2 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - 2 — —
Salman,Jason 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Threat,Tyler — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ricketti,Ryan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Yeats,Devin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hilton,Christian — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Long,Noah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rumoro,Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shepherd,Liam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 45 34 79.0 5.0/12 1.0/6 1 —/— - 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
San Diego

Valparaiso

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st USD41 13:33 PUNT VAL21 09:23 FG 11-38 04:10
1st VAL49 07:52 INT VAL4 02:35 DOWNS 11-45 05:17
1st VAL11 00:55 PUNT VAL0 00:46 TD 1-11 00:09
2nd USD21 10:23 KO VAL44 06:15 PUNT 7-35 04:08
2nd VAL24 03:42 INT VAL25 02:08 FG 4-(-1) 01:34
2nd USD14 00:05 KO USD13 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:05
3rd USD25 14:55 KO VAL0 11:01 TD 9-75 03:54
3rd USD25 10:44 KO VAL0 07:24 TD 7-75 03:20
3rd USD44 05:24 PUNT VAL4 14:54 FG 11-52 05:30
4th USD10 10:07 INT VAL0 06:00 TD 7-90 04:07
4th VAL41 03:42 KO VAL0 00:15 TD 8-41 03:27

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st VAL25 15:00 KO VAL26 13:33 PUNT 3-1 01:27
1st VAL25 09:23 KO VAL36 07:52 INT 3-11 01:31
1st VAL4 02:35 DOWNS VAL11 00:55 PUNT 3-7 01:40
1st VAL25 00:46 KO USD0 10:32 TD 11-75 05:14
2nd VAL4 06:15 PUNT VAL15 03:42 INT 4-11 02:33
2nd VAL39 02:02 KO USD0 00:12 TD 7-61 01:50
3rd VAL28 07:24 KO VAL17 05:24 PUNT 3-(-11) 02:00
4th VAL25 14:54 KO USD30 10:07 INT 7-45 04:47
4th VAL20 05:53 KO USD0 03:43 TD 8-80 02:10
4th VAL50 00:06 KO VAL50 00:00 HALF 2-0 00:06



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
San Diego wins toss and defers; VAL will receive; USD will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Salazar,Emiliano kickoff
65 yards to the VAL00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Valparaiso at 15:00
1st and 10 at VAL25 Valparaiso drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at VAL25 Shotgun Keefe,Rowan rush middle for 0 yards to the VAL25 (Fischer,Nate; Cooper,Malachi).
2nd and 10 at VAL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Long,Noah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the VAL26 (Gibson,Cayden; Munro,Jack).
3rd and 9 at VAL26 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass incomplete deep left to Melchiori,Jay thrown to VAL48.
4th and 9 at VAL26 Hillenburg,Nathaniel punt 38 yards to the USD36 fair catch by Takahashi,Yosei at USD36 PENALTY VAL Illegal

Formation 5 yards from USD36 to USD41.
4th and 9 at VAL26 USD ball on USD41.

San Diego at 13:33
1st and 10 at USD41 San Diego drive start at 13:33.
1st and 10 at USD41 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short middle to Smith,Peyton caught at USD39, for 2 yards loss

to the USD39 (Markley,Micah).
2nd and 12 at USD39 Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass incomplete deep right to Monach,Cole thrown to VAL41.
3rd and 12 at USD39 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Schlom,Bradley caught at VAL46, for 15 yards to the

VAL46 (Markley,Micah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL46 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush left for 4 yards gain to the VAL42 (Wilborn,De'Andre).
2nd and 6 at VAL42 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short right to Monach,Cole caught at VAL42, for 0 yards to the

VAL42 fumbled by Monach,Cole at  forced by Nurse,O.C., out of bounds at VAL42.
3rd and 6 at VAL42 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass incomplete short right to Schlom,Bradley thrown to VAL38 broken up by

Lendino,Nic.
4th and 6 at VAL42 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short right to Monach,Cole caught at VAL26, for 16 yards to the

VAL26, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL26 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Monach,Cole caught at VAL29, for 2 yards loss to the

VAL28 (Nurse,O.C.).
2nd and 12 at VAL28 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 7 yards gain to the VAL21 (Feltrinelli,Anthony; Molnar,Matt).
3rd and 5 at VAL21 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass incomplete short left to Colombo,Matt thrown to VAL18 broken up by

Goworowski,Alex.
4th and 5 at VAL21 Salazar,Emiliano field goal attempt from 39 yards GOOD (H: Sena-Ortega,Trey, LS: Shupper,Carter), clock

09:23.
1st and 10 at USD35 Salazar,Emiliano kickoff 65 yards to the VAL00, Touchback.

San Diego 3-0 Valparaiso

Valparaiso at 09:23
1st and 10 at VAL25 Valparaiso drive start at 09:23.
1st and 10 at VAL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Long,Noah rush right for 5 yards gain to the VAL30 (Loch,David).
2nd and 5 at VAL30 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short middle to Ricketti,Ryan caught at VAL31, for 6 yards to

the VAL36 (Loch,David; Abenroth,River), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL36 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass intercepted by Higgins,Jake at VAL49 broken up by Fischer,Nate, End Of

Play.

San Diego at 07:52
1st and 10 at VAL49 San Diego drive start at 07:52.
1st and 10 at VAL49 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 2 yards gain to the VAL47 (Feltrinelli,Anthony).
2nd and 8 at VAL47 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom rush left for 3 yards gain to the VAL44, End Of Play.
3rd and 5 at VAL44 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 5 yards gain to the VAL39 (Wilborn,De'Andre; Molnar,Matt),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL39 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush left for 3 yards gain to the VAL36 (Markley,Micah).
2nd and 7 at VAL36 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Heverly,Josh caught at VAL26, for 15 yards to the

VAL21 (Lendino,Nic), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL21 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 6 yards gain to the VAL15 (Fowler,Isaiah).
2nd and 4 at VAL15 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 6 yards gain to the VAL09 (Markley,Micah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at VAL9 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush left for 4 yards gain to the VAL05 (Wilborn,De'Andre).
2nd and 5 at VAL5 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 1 yard gain to the VAL04 (Goworowski,Alex).
3rd and 4 at VAL4 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 0 yards to the VAL04 (Goworowski,Alex).
4th and 4 at VAL4 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass incomplete short middle to Heverly,Josh thrown to VAL00, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Valparaiso at 02:35
1st and 10 at VAL4 Valparaiso drive start at 02:35.
1st and 10 at VAL4 No Huddle-Shotgun McNeely,Dawaiian rush middle for 7 yards gain to the VAL11 (Swayne,Ezekiel).
2nd and 3 at VAL11 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass incomplete short right to Melchiori,Jay thrown to VAL26.
3rd and 3 at VAL11 No Huddle-Shotgun McNeely,Dawaiian rush middle for 0 yards to the VAL11 (Scheck,Sean; Cooper,Malachi).



4th and 3 at VAL11 Hillenburg,Nathaniel punt 33 yards to the VAL44 Takahashi,Yosei return 33 yards to the VAL11 (Threat,Tyler;
Johnson,Mark).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

San Diego at 00:55
1st and 10 at VAL11 San Diego drive start at 00:55.
1st and 10 at VAL11 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short right to Colombo,Matt caught at VAL10, for 11 yards to the

VAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:46, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL3 Salazar,Emiliano kick attempt good (H: Sena-Ortega,Trey, LS: Shupper,Carter).
1st and 10 at USD35 Salazar,Emiliano kickoff 65 yards to the VAL00, Touchback.

San Diego 10-0 Valparaiso

Valparaiso at 00:46
1st and 10 at VAL25 Valparaiso drive start at 00:46.
1st and 10 at VAL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short right to Yeats,Devin caught at VAL41, for 16 yards to the

VAL41 (Swayne,Ezekiel), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL41 No Huddle-Shotgun Long,Noah rush left for 2 yards loss to the VAL39 (Moore,Tre; Meloche,Ryan).

San Diego 10-0 Valparaiso

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 12 at VAL39 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 12 at VAL39 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short left to Long,Noah caught at VAL41, for 4 yards to the

VAL43 (Sena-Ortega,Trey).
3rd and 8 at VAL43 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short left to Melchiori,Jay caught at USD48, for 13 yards to the

USD44 (Swayne,Ezekiel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD44 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short right to Ricketti,Ryan caught at USD44, for 1 yard to the

USD43 (Moore,Tre).
2nd and 9 at USD43 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass incomplete deep middle to Melchiori,Jay thrown to USD15.
3rd and 9 at USD43 PENALTY USD Encroachment (Scheck,Sean) 5 yards from USD43 to USD38. NO PLAY.
3rd and 4 at USD38 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass incomplete short left to Ricketti,Ryan thrown to USD35 broken up by

Higgins,Jake.
4th and 4 at USD38 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short middle to Ricketti,Ryan caught at USD34, for 5 yards to

the USD33 (Swayne,Ezekiel), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD33 No Huddle-Shotgun Rumoro,Michael rush left for 3 yards gain to the USD30 (Lopez,Ruben), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at USD30 No Huddle-Shotgun Rumoro,Michael rush left for 2 yards gain to the USD28 (Gibson,Cayden).
3rd and 5 at USD28 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short right to Yeats,Devin caught at USD28, for 28 yards to the

USD00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:32, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD3 Shepherd,Liam kick attempt good (H: Hillenburg,Nathaniel, LS: McKinnis,Ace).
1st and 10 at VAL35 Shepherd,Liam kickoff 62 yards to the USD03 Hall,Christopher return 18 yards to the USD21 (Threat,Tyler;

Rumoro,Michael).
San Diego 10-7 Valparaiso

San Diego at 10:23
1st and 10 at USD21 San Diego drive start at 10:23.
1st and 10 at USD21 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short middle to Criter,Adam caught at USD21, for 4 yards to the

USD25 (Lendino,Nic).
2nd and 6 at USD25 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short right to Moseley,Ben caught at USD31, for 12 yards to the

USD37 (Feltrinelli,Anthony), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD37 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 1 yard gain to the USD38 (McBride,Tyler; Feltrinelli,Anthony).
2nd and 9 at USD38 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Heverly,Josh caught at USD48, for 14 yards to the

VAL48 (Little,Wyatt), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL48 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom sacked for loss of 6 yards to the USD46 (Fowler,Isaiah).
2nd and 16 at USD46 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Heverly,Josh caught at USD50, for 5 yards to the

VAL49 (Lendino,Nic), out of bounds.
3rd and 11 at VAL49 PENALTY VAL Offside (Molnar,Matt) 5 yards from VAL49 to VAL44. NO PLAY.
3rd and 6 at VAL44 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass incomplete short right to Heverly,Josh thrown to VAL43.
4th and 6 at VAL44 Salazar,Emiliano punt 40 yards to the VAL04.

Valparaiso at 06:15
1st and 10 at VAL4 Valparaiso drive start at 06:15.
1st and 10 at VAL4 No Huddle-Shotgun McNeely,Dawaiian rush middle for 4 yards gain to the VAL08 (Moore,Tre; Meloche,Ryan).
2nd and 6 at VAL8 No Huddle-Shotgun McNeely,Dawaiian rush middle for 0 yards to the VAL08 (Gibson,Cayden; Hemmert,Jack).
3rd and 6 at VAL8 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan rush middle for 7 yards gain to the VAL15 (Abenroth,River), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL15 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass intercepted by Munro,Jack at VAL28 Munro,Jack return 5 yards to the

VAL24 (Ricketti,Ryan; Yeats,Devin).

San Diego at 03:42
1st and 10 at VAL24 San Diego drive start at 03:42.
1st and 10 at VAL24 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 3 yards gain to the VAL21 (McBride,Tyler; Feltrinelli,Anthony).
2nd and 7 at VAL21 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush right for 1 yard gain to the VAL20 (Fowler,Isaiah).



3rd and 6 at VAL20 PENALTY USD False Start (Struempf,Nick) 5 yards from VAL20 to VAL25. NO PLAY.
3rd and 11 at VAL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass incomplete deep right to Hall,Christopher thrown to VAL00 broken up by

Nurse,O.C..
4th and 11 at VAL25 Salazar,Emiliano field goal attempt from 43 yards GOOD (H: Sena-Ortega,Trey, LS: Shupper,Carter), clock

02:08.
1st and 10 at USD35 Salazar,Emiliano kickoff 65 yards to the VAL00 Ricketti,Ryan return 39 yards to the VAL39 (Nunes,Thomas).

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

USD will receive; VAL will defend West end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Shepherd,Liam kickoff 60 yards to the USD05
Hall,Christopher return 20 yards to the USD25 (Cervantes,Connor). 
 
 
 

 
 

San Diego 13-7 Valparaiso

Valparaiso at 02:02
1st and 10 at VAL39 Valparaiso drive start at 02:02.
1st and 10 at VAL39 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short left to Mackay,Micah caught at VAL39, for 8 yards to the

VAL47 (Guerrero,Johnathan).
2nd and 2 at VAL47 Timeout Other, clock 01:57.
2nd and 2 at VAL47 No Huddle-Shotgun Long,Noah rush left for 23 yards gain to the USD30 (Lopez,Ruben), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD30 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short middle to Hayes,Colin caught at USD17, for 18 yards to

the USD12 (Lopez,Ruben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD12 No Huddle-Shotgun Long,Noah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the USD11 (Abenroth,River; Cooper,Malachi).
2nd and 9 at USD11 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass incomplete short middle to Yeats,Devin thrown to USD03.
3rd and 9 at USD11 Timeout San Diego, clock 00:26.
3rd and 9 at USD11 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short middle to Melchiori,Jay caught at USD10, for 8 yards to

the USD03 (Guerrero,Johnathan).
4th and 1 at USD3 Timeout Valparaiso, clock 00:16.
4th and 1 at USD3 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short right to Rumoro,Michael caught at USD03, for 3 yards to

the USD00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:12, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD3 Shepherd,Liam kick attempt good (H: Hillenburg,Nathaniel, LS: McKinnis,Ace).
1st and 10 at VAL35 Shepherd,Liam kickoff 52 yards to the USD13 Takahashi,Yosei return 11 yards to the USD24 (Cervantes,Connor;

Long,Noah) PENALTY USD Holding (Harrison,Ian) 10 yards from USD24 to USD14.
1st and 10 at VAL35 USD ball on USD14.

San Diego 13-14 Valparaiso

San Diego at 00:05
1st and 10 at USD14 San Diego drive start at 00:05.
1st and 10 at USD14 Kneel down by Nankil,Dom at USD13 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at USD13 End of game, clock 00:00.

San Diego 13-14 Valparaiso

San Diego at 14:55
1st and 10 at USD25 San Diego drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at USD25 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 7 yards gain to the USD32 (Feltrinelli,Anthony).
2nd and 3 at USD32 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass incomplete short left to Hall,Christopher thrown to USD29.
3rd and 3 at USD32 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Monach,Cole caught at USD39, for 7 yards to the

USD39 (Hilton,Christian; McBride,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD39 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 2 yards gain to the USD41 (Goworowski,Alex; Fowler,Isaiah).
2nd and 8 at USD41 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete deep right to Hall,Christopher caught at VAL32, for 30 yards to

the VAL29 (Cervantes,Connor), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL29 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 2 yards gain to the VAL27 (Feltrinelli,Anthony).
2nd and 8 at VAL27 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 1 yard gain to the VAL26 (Goworowski,Alex; Fowler,Isaiah).
3rd and 7 at VAL26 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Smith,Peyton caught at VAL18, for 17 yards to the

VAL09 (Cervantes,Connor), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at VAL9 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 9 yards gain to the VAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:01.
1st and 10 at VAL3 Salazar,Emiliano kick attempt good (H: Sena-Ortega,Trey, LS: Shupper,Carter).
1st and 10 at USD35 Salazar,Emiliano kickoff 65 yards to the VAL00 Ricketti,Ryan return 100 yards to the USD00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

10:44.
1st and 10 at USD3 Shepherd,Liam kick attempt good (H: Hillenburg,Nathaniel, LS: Bartell,Frank).
1st and 10 at VAL35 PENALTY USD UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Hemmert,Jack) 15 yards from VAL35 to VAL50. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at VAL50 Shepherd,Liam kickoff 50 yards to the USD00, Touchback.

San Diego 20-14 Valparaiso

San Diego at 10:44
1st and 10 at USD25 San Diego drive start at 10:44.
1st and 10 at USD25 Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 4 yards gain to the USD29 (Goworowski,Alex; Wilborn,De'Andre).
2nd and 6 at USD29 Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Hall,Christopher caught at USD31, for 3 yards to the USD32

(Lendino,Nic).
3rd and 3 at USD32 Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short middle to Monach,Cole caught at USD41, for 9 yards to the USD41

(Johnson,Mark), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD41 Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush left for 1 yard loss to the USD40 (Cervantes,Connor; Feltrinelli,Anthony).



2nd and 11 at USD40 Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short middle to Schlom,Bradley caught at VAL42, for 34 yards to the VAL26
(Johnson,Mark), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at VAL26 Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush left for 23 yards gain to the VAL03 (Johnson,Mark), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at VAL3 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 3 yards gain to the VAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:24.
1st and 10 at VAL3 Nankil,Dom pass attempt failed.
1st and 10 at USD35 Salazar,Emiliano kickoff 37 yards to the VAL28 fair catch by Hayes,Colin at VAL28.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

San Diego 26-21 Valparaiso

Valparaiso at 07:24
1st and 10 at VAL28 Valparaiso drive start at 07:24.
1st and 10 at VAL28 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short middle to Long,Noah caught at VAL25, for 3 yards to the

VAL31 (Higgins,Jake) PENALTY VAL Personal Foul (Paic,Niko) 15 yards from VAL31 to VAL16.
2nd and 22 at VAL16 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the VAL18 (Niemi,Evan).
3rd and 20 at VAL18 No Huddle-Shotgun Simmons,Amir rush middle for 1 yard loss to the VAL17 (Fischer,Nate).
4th and 21 at VAL17 Hillenburg,Nathaniel punt 39 yards to the USD44 fair catch by Takahashi,Yosei at USD44.

San Diego at 05:24
1st and 10 at USD44 San Diego drive start at 05:24.
1st and 10 at USD44 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 3 yards gain to the USD47 (Nabers,Hunter).
2nd and 7 at USD47 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Hall,Christopher caught at USD44, for 7 yards to the

VAL46 (Lendino,Nic), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL46 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Hall,Christopher caught at VAL48, for 5 yards to the

VAL41 (Lendino,Nic).
2nd and 5 at VAL41 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 10 yards gain to the VAL31 (Cervantes,Connor), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL31 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 11 yards gain to the VAL20 (Wilborn,De'Andre), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL20 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Heverly,Josh caught at VAL22, for 6 yards to the

VAL14 (Nabers,Hunter).
2nd and 4 at VAL14 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 11 yards gain to the VAL03 (Salman,Jason), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at VAL3 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 1 yard loss to the VAL04 (Feltrinelli,Anthony).
2nd and 4 at VAL4 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush right for 0 yards to the VAL04 (Wilborn,De'Andre; Goworowski,Alex).

San Diego 26-21 Valparaiso

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 4 at VAL4 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at VAL4 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass incomplete short middle to Heverly,Josh thrown to VAL00 broken up by

Nurse,O.C..
4th and 4 at VAL4 Salazar,Emiliano field goal attempt from 21 yards GOOD (H: Sena-Ortega,Trey, LS: Shupper,Carter), clock

14:54.
1st and 10 at USD35 Salazar,Emiliano kickoff 65 yards to the VAL00, Touchback.

San Diego 29-21 Valparaiso

Valparaiso at 14:54
1st and 10 at VAL25 Valparaiso drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at VAL25 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short middle to Ricketti,Ryan caught at VAL23, for 4 yards to

the VAL29 (Fischer,Nate; Lopez,Ruben).
2nd and 6 at VAL29 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan rush middle for 0 yards to the VAL29 (Hemmert,Jack).
3rd and 6 at VAL29 PENALTY VAL False Start (Theiss,Dan) 5 yards from VAL29 to VAL24. NO PLAY.
3rd and 11 at VAL24 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short middle to Ricketti,Ryan caught at VAL23, for 17 yards to

the VAL41 (Lopez,Ruben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL41 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the VAL42 (Fischer,Nate).
2nd and 9 at VAL42 Timeout Valparaiso, clock 12:07.
2nd and 9 at VAL42 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass incomplete short left to Yeats,Devin thrown to VAL49 PENALTY USD

Roughing The Passer (Abenroth,River) 15 yards from VAL42 to USD43, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at USD43 No Huddle-Shotgun McNeely,Dawaiian rush left for 2 yards loss to the USD45 (Guerrero,Johnathan), out of

bounds.
2nd and 12 at USD45 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete deep middle to Ricketti,Ryan caught at USD24, for 25 yards to

the USD20 (Sena-Ortega,Trey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD20 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short middle to Melchiori,Jay caught at USD25, for 4 yards loss

to the USD24 (Sena-Ortega,Trey) PENALTY VAL Holding (Hayes,Colin) 10 yards from USD20 to USD30. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at USD30 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass intercepted by Lopez,Ruben at USD10 QB hurried by Moore,Tre, End Of

Play.

San Diego at 10:07
1st and 10 at USD10 San Diego drive start at 10:07.
1st and 10 at USD10 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 4 yards gain to the USD14 (Wilborn,De'Andre).
2nd and 6 at USD14 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 0 yards to the USD14 (Johnson,Mark).
3rd and 6 at USD14 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom rush middle for 7 yards gain to the USD21, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD21 No Huddle-Shotgun Nankil,Dom pass complete short left to Monach,Cole caught at USD18, for 13 yards to the

USD34 (Johnson,Mark), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD34 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 1 yard gain to the USD35 (Wilborn,De'Andre).



2nd and 9 at USD35 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 29 yards gain to the VAL36 (Lendino,Nic), out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at VAL36 No Huddle-Shotgun Colombo,Matt rush middle for 36 yards gain to the VAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:00, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at VAL3 Salazar,Emiliano kick attempt good (H: Sena-Ortega,Trey, LS: Shupper,Carter).
1st and 10 at USD35 Salazar,Emiliano kickoff 64 yards to the VAL01 Ricketti,Ryan return 19 yards to the VAL20 (Pruitt,Carter).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

San Diego 36-21 Valparaiso

Valparaiso at 05:53
1st and 10 at VAL20 Valparaiso drive start at 05:53.
1st and 10 at VAL20 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the VAL24, End Of Play.
2nd and 6 at VAL24 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short middle to Hayes,Colin caught at VAL43, for 25 yards to the

VAL49 (Fischer,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL49 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short right to Hayes,Colin caught at USD45, for 9 yards to the

USD42 (Munro,Jack), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at USD42 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass incomplete short right to Melchiori,Jay thrown to USD34.
3rd and 1 at USD42 No Huddle-Shotgun Long,Noah rush middle for 8 yards gain to the USD34 (Fischer,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD34 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass incomplete short right to Hayes,Colin thrown to USD20.
2nd and 10 at USD34 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass incomplete short middle to Hayes,Colin thrown to USD35 broken up by

Meloche,Ryan QB hurried by Niemi,Evan and Williams,Jaden.
3rd and 10 at USD34 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short middle to Long,Noah caught at USD15, for 34 yards to the

USD00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:43, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at USD3 Shepherd,Liam kick attempt failed (H: Hillenburg,Nathaniel, LS: Bartell,Frank).
1st and 10 at VAL35 Shepherd,Liam onside kickoff 6 yards to the VAL41, End Of Play.

San Diego 36-27 Valparaiso

San Diego at 03:42
1st and 10 at VAL41 San Diego drive start at 03:42.
1st and 10 at VAL41 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 8 yards gain to the VAL33 (Johnson,Mark; Little,Wyatt).
2nd and 2 at VAL33 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 9 yards gain to the VAL24 (Molnar,Matt), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at VAL24 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush right for 2 yards gain to the VAL22 (Molnar,Matt; Feltrinelli,Anthony).
2nd and 8 at VAL22 Timeout Valparaiso, clock 02:13.
2nd and 8 at VAL22 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 5 yards gain to the VAL17 (Feltrinelli,Anthony).
3rd and 3 at VAL17 Timeout Valparaiso, clock 03:42.
3rd and 3 at VAL17 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 10 yards gain to the VAL07 (Johnson,Mark), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at VAL7 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 7 at VAL7 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 3 yards gain to the VAL04 (Johnson,Mark; Salman,Jason).
2nd and 4 at VAL4 Timeout Other, clock 01:48.
2nd and 4 at VAL4 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 2 yards gain to the VAL02 (Feltrinelli,Anthony).
3rd and 2 at VAL2 No Huddle-Shotgun Criter,Adam rush middle for 2 yards gain to the VAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:15.
1st and 10 at VAL3 Salazar,Emiliano kick attempt good (H: Sena-Ortega,Trey, LS: Shupper,Carter).
1st and 10 at USD35 Salazar,Emiliano kickoff 55 yards to the VAL10 Ricketti,Ryan return 40 yards to the VAL50, out of bounds at

VAL50.
San Diego 43-27 Valparaiso

Valparaiso at 00:06
1st and 10 at VAL50 Valparaiso drive start at 00:06.
1st and 10 at VAL50 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan pass complete short right to Melchiori,Jay caught at USD45, for 7 yards to the

USD43 (Guerrero,Johnathan).
2nd and 3 at USD43 No Huddle-Shotgun Keefe,Rowan sacked for loss of 7 yards to the USD50 (Aletor,Shaun).
3rd and 10 at VAL50 End of game, clock 00:00.

San Diego 43-27 Valparaiso


